

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2019-4030	Version:	I	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Preliminary Item	
File created:	7/10/2019			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	8/27/2019			Final action:		
Title:	Commission District(s): ALL CO - Change Order No.1 to Contract No.1148695 for Herbicide Growth Regulator Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for Public Works-Sanitation and Beautification. This contract consists of providing herbicide application on 62 roads and right of ways throughout the County. Awarded to DeAngelo Brothers, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$113,200.00.					
Indexes:						
Attachmontes	1 Agondo N	otos 2 Chang	~ ^	rdor Poquost E	orm 3 2010 08 27 Itom 2010 4020	

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. Change Order Request Form, 3. 2019 08.27 Item 2019-4030

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
8/27/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute submitted from the floor	Pass	
8/20/2019	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass	
8/20/2019	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned		
Substitute					

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ NO ⊠

Department: Purchasing & Contracting

<u>AGENDA ITEM:</u> Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No.1 to Contract No.1148695 for Herbicide Growth Regulator Services (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for Public Works-Sanitation and Beautification. This contract consists of providing herbicide application on 62 roads and right of ways throughout the County. Awarded to DeAngelo Brothers, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$113,200.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded on February 26, 2019 for an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00. This request is to add two (2) additional six (6) week cycles of herbicide applications to these 62 locations until the end of this year's mowing season through November 2019.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

DeAngelo Brothers, Inc., 6209 Bowdendale Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32216

Amount Not To Exceed: \$113,200.00

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE Participation:	20%		
2. Contract Effective Date:	February 26, 2019		
3. Contract Expiration Date:	February 25, 2020		
4. Amount Spent To Date:	\$99,835.73		
5. Funding:	Unincorporated Fund (Beautification)		